118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 20-3309, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Several, Chicago and Hazel Crest, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Housing Services for Individuals on Electronic Monitoring with No Place to Stay

Contract Value: Total not to exceed in aggregate $5,593,055.60 over twenty-four (24) months
1) A Safe Haven, not to exceed $3,918,946.60 over twenty-four (24) months

2) The Women’s Treatment Center, not to exceed $232,140.00 over twenty-four (24) months

3) Claudia and Eddie’s Place, not to exceed $640,297.60 over twenty-four (24) months

4) Henry’s Sober Living House, not to exceed $2,573,250.00 over twenty-four (24 months

Contract period: 9/1/2020 - 8/31/2022

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: not to exceed in aggregate: FY 2020 $699,131.95, FY 2021 $2,796,527.80,
FY2022 $2,097,395.85

Accounts: 11100.1499.33915.521313

Contract Number(s):

1) A Safe Haven, 1205-2006A

2) The Women’s Treatment Center, 1205-2006B
3) Claudia and Eddie’s Place, 1205-2006C

4) Henry’s Sober Living House, 1205-2006D

Concurrences:
N/A

Summary: Justice Advisory Council respectfully seeks approval to award four (4) contracts to deliver housing services
for individuals assigned to electronic monitoring with no address (No Place to Stay). These services continue services
previously provided pursuant to contracts ending August 31, 2020 by the Cook County Sheriff, and if approved are to be
awarded pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1205-2006: No Place to Stay, released on April 10, 2020

A Safe Haven: This organization is a current No Place to Stay vendor and will continue to deliver housing services to men
with No Place to Stay.

Henry’s Sober Living House: This organization is a current No Place to Stay vendor and will continue to deliver housing
services to men with No Place to Stay.

The Women’s Treatment Center: This organization will deliver housing services to women on Electronic Monitoring
with No Place to Stay.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-3309, Version: 1

Claudia and Eddie’s Place: This organization will deliver housing services to women on Electronic Monitoring with No
Place to Stay.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

