
 
 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Lynne M. Turner 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 6/16/2022 

 

Subject: Second Errata for the 6/16/2022 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 6 File #22-3567 

 
Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council 

 

Vendor: Henry’s Sober Living, Chicago, Illinois 

 

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to increase contract 

 

Good(s) or Service(s): Housing Services for Individuals on Electronic Monitoring with No Place to Stay 

 

Original Contract Period: 11/1/2020 - 8/31/2022 

 

Proposed Amendment Type: Increase 

 

Proposed Contract Period: N/A 

 

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $400,000.00 $2,573,250.00  

 

Original Approval (Board or Justice Advisory Council): Board, 7/30/2020, $2,573,250 

 

Increase Requested: $400,000.00 

 

*** 


