118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4295 Version: 1 Name: Claudia & Eddie’s Place
Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 7/5/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners
On agenda: 7/28/2022 Final action: 7/28/2022

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council
Vendor: Claudia & Eddie’s Place
Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Housing Services for Individuals on Electronic Monitoring with No Place to
Stay

Original Contract Period: 9/1/2020 - 8/31/2022

Proposed Amendment Type: Extension

Proposed Contract Period: Extension period 9/1/2022 - 11/30/2022
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $640,297.60

Original Approval (Board or Justice Advisory Council): Board 7/30/2020, $640,297.60
Increase Requested: N/A

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals: N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Renewals: N/A

Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 $0.00

Accounts: 11287.1205.39004.521314

Contract Number(s): 1205-2006C

Concurrences:
N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council seeks to extend the existing contract with Claudia & Eddie’s
Place to deliver housing services for individuals assigned to electronic monitoring with no suitable
address to support release from jail on to electronic monitoring (No Place to Stay). This extension

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 3 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-4295, Version: 1

allows for continued services provided through contract 1205-2006D, and previously contracts held by
the Cook County Sheriff prior to August 31, 2020. The contract with Claudia & Eddie’s Place was
awarded pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1205-2006: No Place to Stay, released April 10, 2020.
This request extends the contract to end of fiscal year and places all No Place to Stay contracts on

the same renewal timeline.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/28/2022 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Claudia & Eddie’s Place

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Housing Services for Individuals on Electronic Monitoring with No Place to Stay

Original Contract Period: 9/1/2020 - 8/31/2022

Proposed Amendment Type: Extension

Proposed Contract Period: Extension period 9/1/2022 - 11/30/2022

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $640,297.60

Original Approval (Board or Justice Advisory Council): Board 7/30/2020, $640,297.60

Increase Requested: N/A

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Increase(s): N/A
Previous Board Renewals: N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Renewals: N/A
Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Justice Advisory Council Extension(s): N/A
Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 $0.00

Accounts: 11287.1205.39004.521314

Contract Number(s): 1205-2006C

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 3

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-4295, Version: 1

Concurrences:
N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council seeks to extend the existing contract with Claudia & Eddie’s Place to deliver
housing services for individuals assigned to electronic monitoring with no suitable address to support release from jail on
to electronic monitoring (No Place to Stay). This extension allows for continued services provided through contract 1205-
2006D, and previously contracts held by the Cook County Sheriff prior to August 31, 2020. The contract with Claudia &
Eddie’s Place was awarded pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1205-2006: No Place to Stay, released April 10, 2020.
This request extends the contract to end of fiscal year and places all No Place to Stay contracts on the same renewal
timeline.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 3 of 3 Printed on 5/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

